
Radley Prank H (Margt D gdnr h226 Lexing-
ton

" Geo rl306 La Playa
" Reginald J (Eda) pntr h206 Cornwall
" Saml J (Blanche! h3927 Calif
" Saml J jr (Cath A) gas sta atdt hl40 Du-

boce av
Radliff Alice P typist rl845 Lake
" Florence sten Am Service Bur r636 Ashburv
" Raymond P hl845 Lake
Radloff Bernard chauf rl20 Jersey
" Cath Mrs hl20 Jersey
" Claire G Mrs hairdrsr r979 Florida
" Edna J asst sec Wright Brothers Ltd r3173

Market
" Herman E elk SPCo r3173 Market
Radlund Wm restrwkr rl779 Turk
Radman Theo G jan hlllS Clay
Radmanovich Eli lab h48 Lelan'd av
Radmilovich Christina (wid Saml) h2260 Mar-

ket
" Helen waiter r2260 Market
" Nicholas r2260 Market
" Paul wtchmn Les Vogel Chevrolet Co r Okld
" Stella inspr Field-Ernst Envelope Co r2260

Market
Radner Abr (Bessie) uphol 1504 Vallejo rl710

Market
" Bessie r2812 San Bruno av
" Rose (wid Morris* h2812 San Bruno av
Radnick John A «Eliz M> lab h414 Fair Oaks
Rado Emily A Mrs h386 3d av
" John (Annie) lab h583 Edinburgh
" John L (Violet) elk r483 Edinburgh
" John S (Louise C' lab h40l Wilde av
" Margt J elk r386 3d av
" Martin (Annie) stevedore hl651 Palou av
" Michl chauf r824 FeU
" Michl (Aid Corner Smoke Shop) gro 4699

Mission r483 Edinburgh
" Nick (Antoniat lab hl467 McKinnon av
" Robt N elk r386 3d av
Radocevich E floor fnshr rl414 Fillmore
Radodis Peggy (wid Louis* h70 Carr
Radoff Geo mldr Rincon Fndry Co r Brisbane
" Geo jr appr mldr Rincon Fndry Co r Bris-

bane
Radojevich Mark electro plater rl208V2 Laguna
" Veljko plater 1210 Laguna hl208!2 do
Radolla Hans ( Louisa i mach r334 Tocoloma av
" Johan F i Louise i mach h334 Tocoloma av
Radom Juda M (Rebecca) reprmn M S Ry Co

h601 Masonic av
Radomniskv Jos M (Margt* jan hI816 Brode-

rick
" Margt V (Benjamin Dress Co) rl816 Brode-

rick
Radomsky Morris barber 1097^2 Golden Gate

av rl216 Buchanan
Radonich Eleanor Mrs hl641 Leavenworth
" Jennie Mrs hll20 Clay
" John cook Marino Radonich
" Luke h3348 26th
" Marino restr 68 Market
" Marion W hl555 Greenwich
" Olive hl025 Jackson
" Sophie maid 1080 Haight
» Theo restr 4108 24th r58 Gladys
n Wm R with Bank of Calif rll20 Clay
Radosevich Rudolf (Margt) jan r427 Kansas
" Zora hlpr S F Hosp r427 Vermont
Radovan Anne sten Railroad Employees In-

dustrial Assn r516 O'Farrell
" Merren C typist PT&T Co r Okld
Radovich Agnes L h594 Vermont
" Andriana A compt opr rl588 Fulton
" Anna Mrs r20 Landers
" Dan L spooler Columbia Steel Co M378 Na-

toma
" Danl restrwkr r20 Landers
" Darinka B Mrs h2339 Union
" Dorothy rl233 Alemany blvd
" EU (Emilai hl233 Alemany blvd
" John hlOS4 Minna
" John (Radovich & Oliver) rl67 Dolores
" John elk Bank of Am h20 Landers
n John A (Rose) lab h!413 Dolores
" John J < Rose i electro r426 Edinburgh
" John V hl67 Dolores
" Jos F (Kate I mtrmn Mun Ry h625 Kansas
" M rl35 6th
" Martin (Danica) fishermn hl494 Rhode

Island
" Matt G solr rl588 Pulton
" Millie Mrs hl588 Pulton
" Nick cook r826 Filbert
" Rose fctywkr r348 Petrie
" Sophia slswn rl233 Alemany blvd
" Sophie elk Roos Bros r765 Geary
" Valdamar M (Jovanka) restr 411 Sansome

h3244 Octavia
" & Oliver (John Radovich Wm Oliver) restr

1130a Market
Radston J Mrs r310 Post
Radtke Arth ( Susie i lab h444 Ellsworth
'* Ernst cbtmkr r95 Vendome av
Radulovich Michl rl669 Bush
Radulovich Nick cook h24 Dorland
" Steve r4l9 Golden Gate av
Radvich G W h975 Jackson
" Mildred mach opr rl084 Minna
Radway Harold E elk r715 Bush
RAE, See also Ray. Rta, Rhea and Wray
" Agnes J tchr Pub Sch r759 2d av
" Alfonso i Mary i carp h719 Madrid
" Apartments 1470 Fulton
» Arlita hl678 Sacto
" Arth slsmn r835 Diamond
" Bertram A printer r835 Diamond
" Blanche Mrs slswn h795 Pine
" Edwin J auto mech rl286 43d av
" Ernest E printer r835 Diamond
" Bug mach opr SPCo r542 Oak
" Frank r727 Capp
" Harold F with Frank Werner Co h2237 Pul-

ton
" Hazel W (wid J Hi h243 Drake

960

RAE
" Helen L bkpr rl383 5th av
" Hugh A drugs 1701 Balboa M767 26th av
" Jas D (Kath Li h2295 Francisco
" Jas N (Vivian' dentist 1828 Irving
" John hl65 Bernard
" John (Arlie) slsmn hl509 llth av
" John G i Marie i mach h727 Capp
" John T slsmn Florsheim Shoe Store r4334

20th
" Jos mgr Rockwell Press 1648 16th
" Jos A (Ellen i h835 Diamond
" Jos P printer 3384 16th
" Laura M (wid Benji r56 Santa Paula av
" Mary (wid Jas) hl286 43d av
" Maxwell (Dorothvi eng D s War Dept Engi-

neers hl470 Fulton
" Raymond G mach hl424 Polk
" Thos reporter rl278 Fulton
" Wm cooper Salvatore De Bella r Bklv
" Wm R (Lucy L) paints 1432 Fillmore rl470

Fulton
Raebera Irene (wid Manuel) hl485 Clay
" Jas rl485 Clay
Raeburn Edna waiter rl078 Hoffman
" Thos elk Raphael Weill & Co r Bkly
Raegener Gustav A steward hl319 Page
Raehm Harold G slsmn Eaton Paper Corp r

Bkly
Raemsch Arth W (Hilda E) drftsmn Pac Mfg

Co h2538 29th av
Raerini Louis iFena) meat ctr r3233 Octavia
Raeside Gordon D < Florence i drftsmn Dept of

Pub Wks h2517 15th av

Raeta Attilio (Amelia S) printer 1101 Geneva
av

" Gaetano (Eleanor) slsmn Borden's Dairy Del
Co r701 Prague

'* TJmberto (Vingnzat lab h980 Moscow
Raether Edwin P (Alice) litho hl350 Hayes
" Harrv A i Martha > printer h78 Guerrero
Raettig Leta B tchr Pub Sch r2277 Cecelia av
" M h50 Laguna
Raetz Ann r William Tavlor Hotel
" Rudolph J (Elsa Hi electn h597 8th av

RAFAEL. See also Raphael
" C P elk Roval Liverpool Group r San Bruno
" D Mrs slswn h737 Hyde
" David hl593 McAllister
" David r2280 Pine
" Donald elk r737 Hvde
" Jos (Nell M) aud U S Int Rev h3 Common-

wealth av
" Luise V Mrs h20 Taraval
" Margot E h737 Hvde
" Mary rl354 Florida
" Mary iwid Gerald) hl354 Florida
" Paul usher rl593 McAllister
" R slsmn h737 Hyde
" Russell elk r575 27th av
Rafaelson Abe (Rose! hl324 Evans
Rafanan Jos restrwkr r529 Stockton
Rafannelli Emil jr carp rl09 Whipple av
Rafeiro Marv L h646 Lombard
Rafello Carlo slsmn rl333 Columbus av
" Florinda rl333 Columbus av
" Gus J mgr Mrs Linda Rafello rl333 Colum-

bus av
" Linda (wid Anton) fish 4 Fishermen's Wharf

h!333 Columbus av
" Louis elk rl333 Columbus av
" Steven (Rova i elk h764 North Point
" Vincent J (Agnes' fishermn hl364 Jackson
Raff David (Rosa! baker h376 Eureka
" John G (Inez' lab hl69 Ocean av
'• Leo (Rilda) elk h2960 Polk
" Myrtle C Mrs typist rl035 Sutter
" Thurston O (Mvrtlei elk SPCo hl035 Sutter
Raffa Andw eng Consolidated Fisheries Inc
" Josephine Mrs h2209 24th
Raffaelli Alf A (Helen) slsmn S F Lndy h221

Diamond
" Antonio (Pasquinai stevedore h522 Moscow
" Eliz T cash Raphael Weill & Co r2266 Bay
" Elsie elk r522 Moscow
" Francisco jan rl331 Stockton
" Tldebrand (Josephine) lab h57 Beaver
" Nicolo (Armanda) car repr rl069 Oak
" Onorato (Elizi elk h2266 Bay
" Wm J (LeTosca Ri elk Crocker First Natl

Bank hl31 Mallorca way
Raffanti Carlo (Ida* vegetable pkr 50 Chest-

nut h248 Alhambra
" Wm J (Bruna Pi hl59 Cervantes blvd
Raffee Louis B (Edith N) h42 Castle Manor av
RafTell Gus slsmn h450 Jones
Raffensperger Harry L (Louise) waiter h6209

Calif
Rafferty Agnes tel opr rl207 Sanchez
" Agnes E (wid Wm> rlO Mirabel av
" Annie E sugarwkr r62 Winding way
" Chas F (Rachel S> lawyer 620 Market R809

hl21 19th av
» Dennis stevedore rl272 Alabama
" Dorothy H sten Mass Bonding & Ins Co h410

Sanchez
" Geo B (Anna E) sugarwkr h62 Winding way
» Jas A (Anne) firemn SFFD h2062 21st av
" John (Agnes) hl207 Sanchez
" John (Anita) h2621 19th
" John J elk h400 Octavia
" John P elk r2621 19th
» John P elk Robt Dollar Co r Okld
" Jos E (Pauline) elk rl050 Ellis
" Mary Mrs r400 Octavia
" Marv (wid Jos) rl65 South Park
" Mary (wid Michl) h448 25th av
" Marv C 'wid Peter) rl21 19th av
" O J r447 Eddy
" Peter car washer hl5 Ivy
» Rachel S phvs rl21 19th av
" Victor L electn r320 Valdez
" Wm E (Freida) firemn SFFD h444 25th av
RaSestin Jessie J Mrs h67 Madrone av

Raffetto Albt (Marie) lab h226 Twin Peaks
blvd

" Aug h2328 Jones
" Augustine r2328 Jones
" Cath Mrs r2314 Mason
" Chas (Raffetto & Craviotto) r305 26th av
" Elvira r2328 Jones
» Ernest J (Cath) elk hl801 15th
" Jiacomo tAdelet car clnr r53 Duncan
" Jos J (Vivian V phys 5 Santa Rosa av

hl546 Alemany blvd
" Madeline (wid Andw M> hl245 Potrero av
" Michl gro 2195*2 Powell rl6 Vandewater
" Norma R typist ro3 Duncan
" Wm J (Estella) (Brizzolara & Raffetto)

h2860 Pierce
" & Craviotto (Chas Raffetto Antonio Cra-

viotto) pntg contrs 1502 Powell
RafSn Bennett r54 Palm av
" Emilio lab r734 Montgy
" Isidor D (Florence! civ eng Barrett & Hllp

h54 Palm av
Raffo Albt scavenger r7a Elizabeth
" Alf (Carmelita) scavenger h24 Heyman av
" Angelo scavenger r7a Elizabeth
" Bernice elk r3636 Calif
" Caterina tchr Pub Sch r254 Dolores
David P (Madeline C> (Liberty Bell Market)
h36 Exeter

" Dominic <Rose) car repr h3636 Calif
" Edna (wid Frank) hl60 26th av
" Edw (Josephine) scavenger h2467a San

Bruno av
" Emanuel (Marv) cementwkr h473*2 Vallejo
" Ernest (Josephine) hl270 Guerrero
» Franch (Felicina) lab hl666 San Jose av
" Frank J (Eliz Ml fruits 1301 Sanchez
" Fred (Anna T) elk hl631 Castro
» Giuseppi (Carmelita) tmstr h327 Paris
" Gustante hllol Kearny
" Henrv B D scavenger rl270 Guerrero
" Inez tab mach opr State Bd of Harbor Com

rl69 Ocean av
» Irene A J rl270 Guerrero
» Jos (Carmelita) driver r327 Pans
» Jos (Louisa* scavenger h7a Elizabeth
" Josephine Mrs hl08 Grand View av
» Louis mach h711 Madrid
" Madeline elk r7a Elizabeth
" Marco (Avenue Produce) r2422 San Bruno

" Marco (Mary) elk h3672 19th
» Maxine T Mrs brmgr La Grande & White

Lndy r725 O'Farrell
" Nick r371 Bway „, . .

» Peter (New Eagle Market) (Raffo & Muzlo)

rl307 Castro
" R clo prsr rl307 Castro
" Steoh h725 O'Farrell
» Victor L (Leah) h701 Sanchez
» Wm F chauf rl301 Sanchez
» Yolanda r711 Madrid

. 1on_
" & Muzio (Peter Raffo J B Muzio) gro 1307

Castro
Rafols Lucas (Angela) h735a Minna
Raften Sol h2055 Polk
Rafter Prank C litho hi430 28th av
" Geo E (Lena M) welder h292 Arlington
" Jas M (Edytha) pntr r627 44th av

Rafterv Arth" V tilesetter r83i Chenery
» Basil F iMarjoriei dept supt E A Cornely

Inc hl931 9th av
" Eug P elk SOCo r Bkly
" Geo A shtmtlwkr r831 Chenery
» Mary sten SOCo r Sausalito
" Marv V (wid Patk) h831 Chenery
Raftes Nich lab r365 5th ——-»
Rafto poulos Peter (Rainbow Coffee Shop)

RAGAN. See also Ragen. Reagan and Regan

» Arth N 'Helen) hl58 15th av
" Babette Mrs rl450 Chestnut
" Chas F r William Taylor Hotel
» Dorothv P Mrs hl38 Frederick
" Geo A '(Esther K) hl40 San Fernando way
" Harrv W (Eunice) auto mech hl64a Chenery
" Mary Mrs asst Co probation office r44 Her-

nandez av
» Michl (Emily) pntr h2127 Lincoln way
" Walter J (Hvaclnthi inspr Dept of Pub

Health h44 Hernandez av
Raganelli Vito (Mary) hl66 Highland av

Ragar Jas M (Pearl) lab hl813 Eddy

RAGEN, See also Ragan, Reagan and Regan

" E J printer Ros Bros r Ala
Rager Berneice V office sec Roos Bros rl To-

ledo way
Raggett Eug M elk hl59 Carl
" Jas rl59 Powell
» Margt A Mrs nurse rl50O Page
" Marian P sten G E Billmgs Co rlo9 Carl
" Mark J slsmn rl59 Carl
" May I rl612 8th av
" Rose H (wid M Mi rl59 Carl
Ragghianti Achille (Sadie) elk hll55 Bay
» Bros & Cuneo (E A and Henry Ragghlanu

Geo Cuneo) meats 1060 Hyde
" Caeser (Marv) gro 2900 23d h2902 do
" Emanuel A (Ragghianti Bros & Cuneo) rl282

Vallejo
" Henry (Jennie) (Ragghianti Bros & Cuneo)

h23~ Mallorca way
" John elk r2902 23d
" Ralnh elk r23 Mallorca way
" Richd (Josephine) mtrmn h528 London
Raggi Angelina forwn Simon Mattress Mfg Co

r632 Vermont
" John (Capurro's Winery)
Raggio Adolph (Duboce Auto Repair) h358 Do-

lores
" Attiho (Annette) meat ctr hl722 Stockton
» Aurelio R (Alma) serv mgr Arth R Lind-

burg Co h2299 Cecelia av
" Baptista (Anna) trucker h537a Union
" David S (Francesi elk hl258 Francisco
" Edmund R (Johanna) mach h364 Shotwell


